## F ⊓ Film New Mexico ⅃

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Alicia J. Keyes Cabinet Secretary

Amber Dodson Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 6, 2023

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

## New Mexico Film Office Announces the Feature Film "Night of the Starlings" is Currently in Production in New Mexico

**Santa Fe, NM -** New Mexico Film Office Director Amber Dodson announced today that the feature film, "Night of the Starlings," will be filming in and around Madrid, NM, through July.

"Night of the Starlings" is a gothic ghost film inspired by actual events with elements of the La Llorona myth. The story takes place in 1973 and is about a 13-year-old girl, "Rae," who, despite her own hardships, struggles to save an abandoned teenage mother and her baby. The tri-lingual story stays true to New Mexico's cultural mix of Hispanic, Native American, and Caucasian cultures. The film stars Lauren Marshall ("The Courage to Hope"), Aubrey Trujillo ("Coyote Cage"), Mikie Beatty ("NCIS"), Sophia Meneses Ortega, and will be directed by Betsy Burke ("Teardrop"). It is produced by Rokitpig Entertainment (Jerry G. Angelo) in association with Outskirts 66 Films (Burke) and KeyVision Productions (Fritz Eberle).

"We are so excited to go into production for a fully local film; local story, locations, cast, and crew," Burke said. "The story brings the popular myth of La Llorona to life in the character of an abandoned teenage mother, based on actual events that occurred in Madrid, NM, where it is to be shot."

The production will employ approximately 25 New Mexico crew members, 10 New Mexico principal actors, and 30 New Mexico background talent. This film is being made in collaboration with Santa Fe Community College and will employ a mix of both professionals and students.

For more information, contact seasonofstarlings@gmail.com.

###

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, grow the film, television, and digital media industry, and expand entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Three New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"2023 Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine.

To learn more, visit <u>nmfilm.com</u>.

**The New Mexico Film Office** 1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 <u>info@nmfilm.com</u>

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.



New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr, Joseph M. Montoya Building, Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147

> Unsubscribe lauren.longworth@edd.nm.gov Constant Contact Data Notice Sent byinfo@nmfilm.com